ETAS ID: TM360182

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meri Barnes		10/23/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Donald J. Trump	
Street Address:	725 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86716074	MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122996051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 837-6847

Email: trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha N. Reed Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha N. Reed
SIGNATURE:	/Natasha N. Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRUMP ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0279

900342292

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL is made and entered into as of the 23rd day of October, 2015 between Meri Barnes, an individual with her principal place of business at 12836 Alondra Boulevard, Cerritos, CA 90703 ("Assignor"), and Donald J. Trump, an individual with his principal place of business at 725 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10022 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the application to register the mark, MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN, U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/716,074 (the "Mark")

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the application, and any registration and renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, past common law causes of action and the right to sue and to recover all damages and other appropriate relief for all past infringement of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the, the application, and any registration and renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and past common law causes of action and the right to sue and to recover all damages and other appropriate relief for all past infringement of the Mark. Assignor will execute any and all further documents necessary to transfer to Assignee title in and to the Mark.

By: Men Bary

RECORDED: 10/27/2015

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0280**